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BHARATMALA PARIYOJANA IN KARNATAKA


3770. SHRI NARAYANA KORAGAPPA:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether 2,000 kms length of roads have been undertaken in Karnataka for construction under

Bharatmala Pariyojana with an estimated cost of over ₹ 63,000 crores;

(b) details of road length awarded for construction; and

(c) details of road length so far completed and the expected date by which the entire road length under Bharatmala pariyojana would be completed in Karnataka?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) & (b)         There are 19 under implementation projects covering a length of 774 Km with an

estimated cost of Rs.17,668 crores in the State of Karnataka under the Bharatmala Pariyojana. The details are annexed.

Apart from this, projects having length of about 301 km with an approximate cost of Rs. 5,152 crores have been awarded. The details are annexed.

(c)       With reference to 19 under implementation projects of 774 Km, 314.59 Km has been completed.

The projects under Bharatmala Pariyojana are targeted for completion by FY 2027-28.


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3770 ON 05TH APRIL, 2023 ASKED BY SHRI NARAYANA

KORAGAPPA REGARDING ‘BHARATMALA PARIYOJANA IN KARNATAKA’

A.        List of Under Implementation Projects

Sl. No. Project Name

Length

(km)


Length

Completed (km)

Awarded Cost /

TPC    (Rs.

Cr.)

1 6 laning of Bangalore-Nidaghatta section of

NH-275

56.2 56.2 2190

2 6 laning of Nidagatta – Mysore – NH -275

(Package II)

61 61 2283.5

3 Sirsi – Kumta – Belekeri Port, NH766E and

NH766EE

58.92 19.72 360.6

4 4 laning from of Dodaballapur Bypass to

Hoskote section Pkg II

38 35.01 1278

5 Widening to 4 lane of Channarayapattana &

Hassan bypass with other project facilities

39.01 21.71 555.13

6 Construction of 6 lane new bridge across

Phalguni river near Kulur on NH-66.

0.776 0 56

7 4 Laning from Dobaspet to Doddaballapur

Bypass section, – Pkg I

42 29.8 1307

8 Bangalore-Chennai Expressway-Phase-I

Package-I

27.1


14.16 1160

9 Bangalore-Chennai Expressway-Phase-I (Pkg-

II) from Malur- Bangarpet section

27.1 12.36 1279

10 Bangalore-Chennai Expressway-Phase-I (Pkg-

III) from Bangarpet –Bethamangala

17.5 5.39 863

11 2-lane with Paved shoulders of Aurad-Bidar section of NH-161A

45.878 39.81 302.79

12 Haveri – Yakambi – Sirsi Road 766E 74.8 1.16 174

13 Nelamangala - Tumkur (6-laning) 44.733 9.37 844.11

14 Six laning Belgaum to Sankeshwar bypass

(Pkg – 1) (NH-4)


40.017


3.76

829.49

15 Six laning Sankeshwar bypass to MH/KNT

Border (Pkg – 2) (NH-4)

37.836 1.14 793

16 Akkalkot – KNT/ Telangana border in the state of Karnataka. (Green Field alignment)

Package - IV Km.162.500 to Km.203.100

40.6 4 987.68

17 Hubli-Dharwad (6-laning) 30.6 0 579.95

18 Akkalkot – KNT/ Telangana border in the

State of Karnataka. (Green Field alignment)

From Km. 0.000 to Km 97.000 (Pkg II)

71 0 1437.72

19 Hoskote - TN/KT Border – NH-

207(Bangalore Ring Road)

20.9 0 387.22

    774 314.59 17668


B.        List of projects awarded but appointed date pending

S. No. Project Name Total

Length   (km)

Awarded Cost /

TPC

(Rs. Cr.)

1 Road connectivity to Honnavar Port from

Kasarkod on NH-66.

4.58 87.5

2 Bangalore Ring Road (STRR) – Tamil Nadu

Portion - NH-948 A –Phase-III of Package-I-

35.76 972

3 2-laning with PS of Sanquelin-Belgaum of NH-

748AA

69.48 131.96

4 Akkalkot – KNT/ Telangana border in the State of Karnataka. (Green Field alignment) From Km.

97 to Km 162.5 (Pkg III)

65.5 1606

5 Belgavi Bypass (Pkg-1) 34.48 897.37

6 Belgaum Hungund Raichur (Pkg-V) 46.2 716.47

7 Belgaum Hungund Raichur (Pkj -VI) 44.9 740.77

    300.9 5152.07


*****

